	-2004	Docket No.: R7619-3008
DRM PTO-1 (Modified)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
4B No. 0651	32537	
Tab settings	32001	▼ <u></u> ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):
MARGARET ROTHSCHILD	Name: <u>RWL N</u>	
	Internal Addres	3/20
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🛛 Yes 🛛 No		551
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment G Merger	Street Address	13714 Valley Vista Boulevard
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		
Other	City: Sherman	Oaks State: CA ZIP: 91423
Execution Date: 04/20/04	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 2 9	203916	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No (s)
Additional numbers atta		
		No of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number o	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed -	of applications and patents involved:
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karin E. Peterka, Esq. 	6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed - credited or	of applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karin E. Peterka, Esq. 	 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed - credited or Authorized 	of applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karin E. Peterka, Esq. Internal Address: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger 	 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed - credited or Authorized 8. Deposit accourt 	of applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account nt number: 8
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karin E. Peterka, Esq. Internal Address: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2400	 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed - credited or Authorized 	of applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account nt number: 8
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karin E. Peterka, Esq. Internal Address: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2400 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017	 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed - credited or Authorized 8. Deposit accour 500977 	of applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account nt number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karin E. Peterka, Esq. Internal Address: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2400 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017	 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed - credited or Authorized 8. Deposit accourt 	of applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account nt number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karin E. Peterka, Esq. Internal Address: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2400 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017 DO NOT DO NOT	 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed - credited or Authorized 8. Deposit accour 500977 USE THIS SPACE 	of applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account nt number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karin E. Peterka, Esq. Internal Address: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2400 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017 DO NOT	 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed - credited or Authorized 8. Deposit accour 500977 USE THIS SPACE 	of applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account nt number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karin E. Peterka, Esq. Internal Address: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2400 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017 DO NOT DO NOT Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Karin E. Peterka	 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed - credited or Authorized 8. Deposit accour 500977 USE THIS SPACE 	of applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account nt number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karin E. Peterka, Esq. Internal Address: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2400 City: Los Angeles State: City: Los Angeles State: City: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed - credited or Authorized 8. Deposit accour 500977 USE THIS SPACE Nation is true and con Signature	of applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account nt number: and any attached copy is a true copy and any attached copy is a true copy Apple A, Apple A, Apple Apple A, Apple

REEL: 015264 FRAME: 0444

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MARGARET ROTHSCHILD ("Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "NOVELTY HAT AND WIG", attached herewith as **Exhibit 1**.

AND WHEREAS, RWL MILLENNIUM LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 13714 Valley Vista Boulevard, Sherman Oaks, California 91423 ("Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _____ day of April, 2004, 2002.

ASSIGNOR - MARGARET ROT Signature:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On April <u>20</u>, 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Margavet Rothschild</u>, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Signature:

PATENT REEL: 015264 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 04/21/2004